IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 16.12.2015

COURT No.: 7

ITEM No. : 14(Supple)

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1955 of 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 OF 2015
(Applications for ex-parte stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Petitioner

VERSUS

RAJENDAR PRASHAD SAINI & ORS. ETC.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition Nos. 11315 of 2015 titled as "Rajendra Prasad Saini & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors. 13110 of 2014 titled as Pyare Lal Poonia Vs. SBI & Ors., 12374 of 2014 titled as Krishan Kumar Sharma & Ors. Vs. UOP & Ors. & 13111 of 2014 titled as Rajender Prasad Vs. SBI & Ors. pending before the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur to the High Court of Delhi at New-Delhi.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (C) No. 1904-1915 of 2015 as both are filed between the same parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gn