IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 22.02.2016 Ld. Registrar Ct. No.: 2 ITEM No.: 39

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 1904-1915, 1953, 1955-1958, 1963-1971, 1991-2006, 2008-2012, 2020-2044, 2054-2059 of 2015, 15-18, 19, 31-35 of 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-12

(Applications for stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS ETC. ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 1904-1915, 1953, 1955-1958

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice & Stay."

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the Respondents through concerned High Courts in T.P. (C) No. 1904-1915/2015 on 23.01.2016, all the three Respondents in T.P. (C) No. 1953/2015 through Registered A.D. Post on 12.01.2016, all the Sixty Three Respondents in T. P. (C) No. 1955-1958/2015 through Registered A.D. Post on 1.02.2016 except R. Nos. 60, 61, 62 as they are common with Respondents in T. P. (C) No. 1904-1915/2015.

It is submitted that Certificate of Service has not been received from Concerned High Court in T.P. (C) No. 1904-1915 of 2015 so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the Respondents in T.P. (C) Nos. 1953/2015 and 1955-1958/2015 so far.

It is also submitted that a letter dated 27.01.2016 has been received from High Court of Chhatisgarh stating therein that WP (S) No. 2423/2015 viz. T. P. (C) No. 1953 / 2015 has already been disposed / dismissed on 03.11.2015 on being withdrawan.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos.1963-1971, 1991-2006, 2008-2012, 2020-2044, 2054-2059 of 2015

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th January 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

along with Transfer (C) Petition Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015 and connected matters."

Accordingly, the transfer petitions above-mentioned were tagged with T. P. (C) Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015.

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 15-18, 19, 31-35 of 2016

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Tag with Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015 and connected matters."

Accordingly, the transfer petitions above-mentioned were tagged with T. P. (C) Nos. 1904-1915 of 2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR ag