SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) Diary No.42113/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPESH KUMAR AND ORS. ETC (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. Karan Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to do the needful as per office report dated $7^{\rm th}$ March, 2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER