www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) DIARY No(s). 42113/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUPESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER